
TABLE 1.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN, INFANT SEX AND MONTH OF BIRTH, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

RACE AND SEX ALL
BIRTHS

M O N T H   O F   B I R T H

JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEP. OCT. NOV. DEC.

ALL BIRTHS*
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 1,200 89 91 105 85 96 134 120 97 89 99 94 101
              MALE .......................... 614 44 46 55 51 53 72 56 47 41 49 44 56
              FEMALE ..................... 586 45 45 50 34 43 62 64 50 48 50 50 45

TOTAL WHITE
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 1,027 80 79 89 70 86 117 107 74 82 88 76 79
              MALE .......................... 524 40 41 48 44 47 65 48 31 37 44 37 42
              FEMALE ..................... 503 40 38 41 26 39 52 59 43 45 44 39 37

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 946 74 70 84 68 76 107 103 68 75 80 68 73
              MALE .......................... 481 37 36 47 42 42 59 46 28 33 39 33 39
              FEMALE ..................... 465 37 34 37 26 34 48 57 40 42 41 35 34

TOTAL BLACK
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 98 4 8 11 8 9 6 9 15 2 6 10 10
              MALE .......................... 55 2 5 6 4 5 4 5 9 2 3 4 6
              FEMALE ..................... 43 2 3 5 4 4 2 4 6 0 3 6 4

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 92 4 8 11 8 8 6 8 12 2 5 10 10
              MALE .......................... 52 2 5 6 4 5 4 5 6 2 3 4 6
              FEMALE ..................... 40 2 3 5 4 3 2 3 6 0 2 6 4

TOTAL AMERICAN INDIAN
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
              MALE .......................... 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
              FEMALE ..................... 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NON-HISPANIC AMERICAN
INDIAN

            ALL BIRTHS ................. 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
              MALE .......................... 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
              FEMALE ..................... 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER

            ALL BIRTHS ................. 17 0 1 0 1 1 4 0 2 4 1 1 2
              MALE .......................... 9 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
              FEMALE ..................... 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER

            ALL BIRTHS ................. 16 0 1 0 1 1 4 0 1 4 1 1 2
              MALE .......................... 9 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 1 0 1 1

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 1.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN, INFANT SEX AND MONTH OF BIRTH, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

RACE AND SEX ALL
BIRTHS

M O N T H   O F   B I R T H

JAN. FEB. MAR. APR. MAY JUNE JULY AUG. SEP. OCT. NOV. DEC.

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER

              FEMALE ..................... 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 1

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 50 5 1 4 4 0 7 4 5 1 4 7 8
              MALE .......................... 22 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 5 1 2 2 5
              FEMALE ..................... 28 3 1 3 3 0 7 1 0 0 2 5 3

NON-HISPANIC MULTI-RACE
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 43 4 1 3 4 0 6 3 5 1 3 6 7
              MALE .......................... 18 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 5 1 1 1 4
              FEMALE ..................... 25 2 1 2 3 0 6 1 0 0 2 5 3

HISPANIC**
            ALL BIRTHS ................. 95 7 9 6 2 11 11 6 10 7 10 9 7
              MALE .......................... 50 3 5 1 2 5 6 3 6 4 6 5 4
              FEMALE ..................... 45 4 4 5 0 6 5 3 4 3 4 4 3

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.



TABLE 2.  LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER, MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND MATERNAL AGE, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

RACE AND
BIRTH ORDER ALL AGES

A G E   O F   M O T H E R PERCENT
OF

BIRTHS TO
MOTHERS

<18
YEARS OF

AGE

UNDER
  15 15-17 18-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45 &

OVER
 NOT

STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
TOTAL ..................... 1,200 0 12 44 204 352 383 163 40 2 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 462 0 10 43 122 134 101 45 6 1 0  ***
SECOND .................. 365 0 2 1 59 114 138 40 10 1 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 206 0 0 0 21 62 77 39 7 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 135 0 0 0 1 38 54 30 12 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 32 0 0 0 1 4 13 9 5 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
TOTAL ..................... 1,027 0 10 37 164 304 339 139 32 2 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 391 0 9 36 97 114 93 36 5 1 0  ***
SECOND .................. 319 0 1 1 51 100 122 36 7 1 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 179 0 0 0 16 53 70 33 7 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 109 0 0 0 0 34 42 25 8 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 29 0 0 0 0 3 12 9 5 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
TOTAL ..................... 946 0 8 33 146 283 322 124 28 2 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 359 0 7 32 87 108 87 33 4 1 0  ***
SECOND .................. 302 0 1 1 46 95 117 35 6 1 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 159 0 0 0 13 45 66 28 7 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 99 0 0 0 0 32 40 20 7 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 27 0 0 0 0 3 12 8 4 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
TOTAL ..................... 98 0 1 2 22 25 27 17 4 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 35 0 0 2 15 8 3 6 1 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 27 0 1 0 5 10 9 2 0 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 17 0 0 0 1 5 6 5 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 18 0 0 0 0 2 9 4 3 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
TOTAL ..................... 92 0 1 1 21 25 24 16 4 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 33 0 0 1 14 8 3 6 1 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 24 0 1 0 5 10 6 2 0 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 17 0 0 0 1 5 6 5 0 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2.  LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER, MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND MATERNAL AGE, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

RACE AND
BIRTH ORDER ALL AGES

A G E   O F   M O T H E R PERCENT
OF

BIRTHS TO
MOTHERS

<18
YEARS OF

AGE

UNDER
  15 15-17 18-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45 &

OVER
 NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 17 0 0 0 0 2 9 3 3 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

TOTAL ..................... 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
THIRD ...................... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

TOTAL ..................... 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SECOND .................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
THIRD ...................... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

TOTAL ..................... 17 0 0 0 1 5 6 3 2 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 9 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 0 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 6 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

TOTAL ..................... 16 0 0 0 1 4 6 3 2 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 2.  LIVE BIRTHS BY BIRTH ORDER, MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND MATERNAL AGE, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

RACE AND
BIRTH ORDER ALL AGES

A G E   O F   M O T H E R PERCENT
OF

BIRTHS TO
MOTHERS

<18
YEARS OF

AGE

UNDER
  15 15-17 18-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45 &

OVER
 NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

FIRST CHILD ........... 8 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 6 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
TOTAL ..................... 50 0 1 5 17 13 8 4 2 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 24 0 1 5 9 7 1 1 0 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 10 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 2 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 9 0 0 0 4 3 1 1 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 5 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

TOTAL ..................... 43 0 1 5 14 11 7 3 2 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 18 0 1 5 6 5 1 0 0 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 10 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 2 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 9 0 0 0 4 3 1 1 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
TOTAL ..................... 95 0 2 5 22 24 21 17 4 0 0  ***
FIRST CHILD ........... 41 0 2 5 14 9 6 4 1 0 0  ***
SECOND .................. 20 0 0 0 5 5 8 1 1 0 0  ***
THIRD ...................... 20 0 0 0 3 8 4 5 0 0 0  ***
FOURTH & FIFTH .... 12 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 1 0 0  ***
SIXTH OR ABOVE ... 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 1,200 712 486 2 40.5
UNDER 18 ................ 12 0 12 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 44 7 37 0 84.1
20-24 ........................ 204 73 131 0 64.2
25-29 ........................ 352 220 132 0 37.5
30-34 ........................ 383 275 107 1 27.9
35-39 ........................ 163 114 49 0 30.1
40 & OVER ............... 42 23 18 1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 1,027 638 387 2 37.7
UNDER 18 ................ 10 0 10 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 37 7 30 0 81.1
20-24 ........................ 164 69 95 0 57.9
25-29 ........................ 304 199 105 0 34.5
30-34 ........................ 339 244 94 1 27.7
35-39 ........................ 139 99 40 0 28.8
40 & OVER ............... 34 20 13 1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 946 601 343 2 36.3
UNDER 18 ................ 8 0 8 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 33 6 27 0 81.8
20-24 ........................ 146 63 83 0 56.8
25-29 ........................ 283 192 91 0 32.2
30-34 ........................ 322 234 87 1 27.0
35-39 ........................ 124 88 36 0 29.0
40 & OVER ............... 30 18 11 1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 98 43 55 0 56.1
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

TOTAL BLACK
18-19 ........................ 2 0 2 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 4 18 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 9 16 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 27 18 9 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 11 6 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 1 3 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 92 40 52 0 56.5
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 21 4 17 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 9 16 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 24 16 8 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 16 10 6 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 1 3 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 2 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 2 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 17 12 5 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 5 3 2 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 5 1 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 2 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 2 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 16 12 4 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 0 1 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 4 3 1 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 5 1 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 2 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 2 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 50 12 38 0 76.0
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 5 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 17 0 17 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 13 4 9 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 8 6 2 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 2 2 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 2 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 43 10 33 0 76.7
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 5 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 14 0 14 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 11 4 7 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 7 5 2 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 1 2 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 2 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 95 42 53 0 55.8
UNDER 18 ................ 2 0 2 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 1 4 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 6 16 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 24 7 17 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 21 13 8 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 3.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND
MARITAL STATUS, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

M A R I T A L  S T A T U S PERCENT OF
BIRTHS TO

UNMARRIED
WOMENALL BIRTHS MARRIED UNMARRIED NOT STATED

HISPANIC**
35-39 ........................ 17 13 4 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 2 2 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 4.  LIVE BIRTHS BY PLURALITY, MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC
ORIGIN, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

SINGLE
BIRTHS

PLURAL
BIRTHS

PERCENT OF
PLURAL BIRTHS

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 1,200 1,168 32 2.7
UNDER 18 ................ 12 12 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 44 44 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 204 202 2  ***
25-29 ........................ 352 336 16  ***
30-34 ........................ 383 371 12  ***
35-39 ........................ 163 163 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 42 40 2  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 1,027 1,003 24 2.3
UNDER 18 ................ 10 10 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 37 37 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 164 164 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 304 292 12  ***
30-34 ........................ 339 329 10  ***
35-39 ........................ 139 139 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 34 32 2  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 946 926 20 2.1
UNDER 18 ................ 8 8 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 33 33 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 146 146 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 283 275 8  ***
30-34 ........................ 322 312 10  ***
35-39 ........................ 124 124 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 30 28 2  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 98 92 6  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 2 2 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 20 2  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 23 2  ***
30-34 ........................ 27 25 2  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 17 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 4 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 92 86 6  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 4.  LIVE BIRTHS BY PLURALITY, MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC
ORIGIN, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

SINGLE
BIRTHS

PLURAL
BIRTHS

PERCENT OF
PLURAL BIRTHS

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 21 19 2  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 23 2  ***
30-34 ........................ 24 22 2  ***
35-39 ........................ 16 16 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 4 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 2 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 2 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 2 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 2 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 17 17 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 5 5 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 6 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 3 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 2 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 4.  LIVE BIRTHS BY PLURALITY, MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC
ORIGIN, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

SINGLE
BIRTHS

PLURAL
BIRTHS

PERCENT OF
PLURAL BIRTHS

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 16 16 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 1 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 4 4 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 6 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 3 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 2 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 50 50 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 5 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 17 17 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 13 13 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 8 8 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 4 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 2 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 43 43 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 1 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 5 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 14 14 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 11 11 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 7 7 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 3 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 2 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 95 91 4  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 2 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 5 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 4.  LIVE BIRTHS BY PLURALITY, MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC
ORIGIN, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

SINGLE
BIRTHS

PLURAL
BIRTHS

PERCENT OF
PLURAL BIRTHS

HISPANIC**
20-24 ........................ 22 22 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 24 20 4  ***
30-34 ........................ 21 21 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 17 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 4 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 1,200 27 83 389 354 336 11 9.2
UNDER 18 ................ 12 0 10 2 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 44 0 5 36 3 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 204 4 28 100 56 14 2 15.7
25-29 ........................ 352 9 17 118 124 82 2 7.4
30-34 ........................ 383 8 14 100 112 144 5 5.7
35-39 ........................ 163 5 6 25 48 78 1  ***
40 & OVER ............... 42 1 3 8 11 18 1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 1,027 26 69 331 301 290 10 9.3
UNDER 18 ................ 10 0 9 1 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 37 0 4 30 3 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 164 4 22 77 46 13 2 15.9
25-29 ........................ 304 9 15 105 99 75 1 7.9
30-34 ........................ 339 7 13 92 100 122 5 5.9
35-39 ........................ 139 5 4 20 44 65 1  ***
40 & OVER ............... 34 1 2 6 9 15 1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 946 16 62 300 281 277 10 8.2
UNDER 18 ................ 8 0 7 1 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 33 0 4 26 3 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 146 3 21 64 43 13 2 16.4
25-29 ........................ 283 6 13 98 94 71 1  ***
30-34 ........................ 322 7 13 87 94 116 5 6.2
35-39 ........................ 124 0 3 18 40 62 1  ***
40 & OVER ............... 30 0 1 6 7 15 1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 98 0 5 35 29 29 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023 — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

TOTAL BLACK
18-19 ........................ 2 0 0 2 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 0 2 12 7 1 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 0 2 8 11 4 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 27 0 0 6 7 14 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 0 1 4 3 9 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 0 0 2 1 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 92 0 4 32 28 28 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 21 0 1 12 7 1 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 0 2 8 11 4 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 24 0 0 4 7 13 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 16 0 1 4 2 9 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 0 0 2 1 1 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 0 0 0 2 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 0 0 0 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 0 0 0 2 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023 — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 0 0 0 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 17 0 0 3 5 9 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 5 0 0 2 1 2 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 0 0 1 3 2 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 3 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 16 0 0 2 5 9 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 4 0 0 1 1 2 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 0 0 1 3 2 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 3 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023 — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 50 1 9 18 17 4 1  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 1 4 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 17 0 4 11 2 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 13 0 0 1 11 0 1  ***
30-34 ........................ 8 1 1 1 2 3 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 0 1 1 1 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 1 0 1 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 43 1 9 14 14 4 1  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 1 4 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 14 0 4 8 2 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 11 0 0 1 9 0 1  ***
30-34 ........................ 7 1 1 1 1 3 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 0 1 0 1 1 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 1 0 1 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 95 10 8 39 24 14 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 0 2 0 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 0 5 0 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 1 2 16 3 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 24 3 2 8 7 4 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 21 0 0 7 7 7 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 5.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND YEARS OF EDUCATION,
2023 — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

Y E A R S  O F  E D U C A T I O N PERCENT
WITH

<12 YEARS
EDUCATIONALL BIRTHS 0-8

YEARS
9-11

YEARS
12

YEARS
13-15

YEARS
16+

YEARS
NOT

STATED

HISPANIC**
35-39 ........................ 17 5 1 3 5 3 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 1 1 0 2 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 1,200 765 211 28 20 176 74.7 4.7
UNDER 18 ................ 12 4 4 1 1 2  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 44 21 11 0 1 11 63.6  ***
20-24 ........................ 204 115 44 6 4 35 68.0  ***
25-29 ........................ 352 217 64 10 3 58 73.8  ***
30-34 ........................ 383 262 61 7 4 49 78.4  ***
35-39 ........................ 163 121 19 2 3 18 83.4  ***
40 & OVER ............... 42 25 8 2 4 3 64.1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 1,027 655 179 22 18 153 74.9 4.6
UNDER 18 ................ 10 4 4 1 0 1  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 37 18 9 0 1 9  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 164 86 37 5 4 32 65.2  ***
25-29 ........................ 304 191 55 7 2 49 74.9  ***
30-34 ........................ 339 231 52 7 4 45 78.6  ***
35-39 ........................ 139 105 15 1 3 15 84.7  ***
40 & OVER ............... 34 20 7 1 4 2 62.5  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 946 618 163 18 17 130 75.7 4.3
UNDER 18 ................ 8 4 3 0 0 1  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 33 16 8 0 1 8  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 146 79 36 3 3 25 65.3  ***
25-29 ........................ 283 183 50 7 2 41 75.6  ***
30-34 ........................ 322 222 46 7 4 43 79.6  ***
35-39 ........................ 124 97 13 1 3 10 85.1  ***
40 & OVER ............... 30 17 7 0 4 2  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 98 65 19 3 1 10 73.9  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

TOTAL BLACK
18-19 ........................ 2 2 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 17 5 0 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 14 4 2 1 4  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 27 19 6 0 0 2  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 11 3 1 0 2  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 2 1 0 0 1  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 92 60 18 3 1 10 73.2  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 21 16 5 0 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 14 4 2 1 4  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 24 17 5 0 0 2  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 16 10 3 1 0 2  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 2 1 0 0 1  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 17 13 2 0 0 2  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 5 3 1 0 0 1  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 5 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 2 0 0 0 1  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 2 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 16 12 2 0 0 2  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 4 2 1 0 0 1  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 5 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 2 0 0 0 1  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 2 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 50 30 6 3 1 10 75.0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 1 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 1 2 0 0 2  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 17 11 2 1 0 3  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 13 8 0 1 0 4  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 8 6 1 0 0 1  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 3 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 1 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 43 25 5 3 1 9 73.5  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 1 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 1 2 0 0 2  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 14 9 1 1 0 3  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 11 7 0 1 0 3  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 7 5 1 0 0 1  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 2 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 1 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 95 48 18 4 1 24 67.6  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 0 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 3 1 0 0 1  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 10 2 2 1 7  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 24 10 5 0 0 9  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 21 12 7 0 0 2  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 6.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND TRIMESTER OF FIRST
PRENATAL VISIT, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE ALL BIRTHS

TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT***** PERCENT
FIRST

TRIMESTER
CARE****

PERCENT
LATE OR

NO CARE****FIRST SECOND THIRD NO CARE NOT
STATED 

HISPANIC**
35-39 ........................ 17 10 2 0 0 5  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 3 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.
****Percentages exclude births for which information pertaining to this variable is uknown.
*****Birth certificate questions pertaining to the initiation of prenatal care were revised in 2010.  As a result, 2016 prenatal care rates should not be compared
with rates calculated using data collected prior to 2010.



TABLE 7.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND LENGTH OF GESTATION, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

L E N G T H  O F  G E S T A T I O N  (WEEKS) PERCENT OF
INFANTS BORN

<37 WEEKS
GESTATION

ALL
BIRTHS

UNDER
20 20-27 28-31 32-36 37-39 40-41 42 OR

MORE
NOT

STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 1,200 0 5 11 101 740 338 1 4 9.8
UNDER 18 ................ 12 0 0 0 1 9 2 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 44 0 0 0 1 21 22 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 204 0 0 0 18 121 64 0 1  ***
25-29 ........................ 352 0 1 4 31 214 101 0 1 10.2
30-34 ........................ 383 0 3 6 31 233 109 0 1 10.4
35-39 ........................ 163 0 1 1 14 112 35 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 42 0 0 0 5 30 5 1 1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 1,027 0 3 10 85 629 295 1 4 9.5
UNDER 18 ................ 10 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 37 0 0 0 1 18 18 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 164 0 0 0 15 97 51 0 1  ***
25-29 ........................ 304 0 1 4 26 182 90 0 1 10.2
30-34 ........................ 339 0 1 5 26 208 98 0 1 9.4
35-39 ........................ 139 0 1 1 12 93 32 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 34 0 0 0 4 24 4 1 1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 946 0 2 8 72 585 275 1 3 8.7
UNDER 18 ................ 8 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 33 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 146 0 0 0 12 86 48 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 283 0 0 2 24 170 86 0 1 9.2
30-34 ........................ 322 0 1 5 23 201 91 0 1 9.0
35-39 ........................ 124 0 1 1 9 84 29 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 30 0 0 0 3 21 4 1 1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 98 0 2 1 10 65 20 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 0 0 0 3 13 6 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 0 0 0 3 19 3 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 27 0 2 1 3 14 7 0 0  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 7.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND LENGTH OF GESTATION, 2023. —
Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

L E N G T H  O F  G E S T A T I O N  (WEEKS) PERCENT OF
INFANTS BORN

<37 WEEKS
GESTATION

ALL
BIRTHS

UNDER
20 20-27 28-31 32-36 37-39 40-41 42 OR

MORE
NOT

STATED

TOTAL BLACK
35-39 ........................ 17 0 0 0 1 14 2 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 92 0 2 1 10 60 19 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 21 0 0 0 3 13 5 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 0 0 0 3 19 3 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 24 0 2 1 3 11 7 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 16 0 0 0 1 13 2 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 7.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND LENGTH OF GESTATION, 2023. —
Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

L E N G T H  O F  G E S T A T I O N  (WEEKS) PERCENT OF
INFANTS BORN

<37 WEEKS
GESTATION

ALL
BIRTHS

UNDER
20 20-27 28-31 32-36 37-39 40-41 42 OR

MORE
NOT

STATED

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 17 0 0 0 1 12 4 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 16 0 0 0 1 12 3 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 50 0 0 0 4 32 14 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 17 0 0 0 0 11 6 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 13 0 0 0 1 8 4 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 8 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 7.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND LENGTH OF GESTATION, 2023. —
Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

L E N G T H  O F  G E S T A T I O N  (WEEKS) PERCENT OF
INFANTS BORN

<37 WEEKS
GESTATION

ALL
BIRTHS

UNDER
20 20-27 28-31 32-36 37-39 40-41 42 OR

MORE
NOT

STATED

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 43 0 0 0 4 29 10 0 0  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 14 0 0 0 0 10 4 0 0  ***
25-29 ........................ 11 0 0 0 1 7 3 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 7 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 95 0 1 2 13 52 26 0 1  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 0 0 0 3 12 6 0 1  ***
25-29 ........................ 24 0 1 2 2 13 6 0 0  ***
30-34 ........................ 21 0 0 0 3 10 8 0 0  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 0 0 0 3 11 3 0 0  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 8.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL AGES ................ 1,200 4 8 16 53 224 398 355 141 1 6.8  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 12 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 44 0 0 0 0 11 15 11 7 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 204 0 0 4 6 45 71 58 20 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 352 0 5 3 12 67 123 103 39 0 5.7  ***
30-34 ........................ 383 3 3 5 19 65 121 117 49 1 7.8  ***
35-39 ........................ 163 1 0 4 11 23 50 55 19 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 42 0 0 0 5 9 13 8 7 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 1,027 3 7 15 43 180 343 309 126 1 6.6  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 10 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 37 0 0 0 0 9 11 11 6 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 164 0 0 4 4 37 57 43 19 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 304 0 5 3 10 49 108 95 34 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 339 2 2 4 18 58 106 102 46 1 7.7  ***
35-39 ........................ 139 1 0 4 8 18 44 48 16 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 34 0 0 0 3 7 12 7 5 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL AGES ................ 946 3 4 14 40 162 312 293 117 1 6.4  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 8 0 0 0 0 2 4 2 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 33 0 0 0 0 8 10 10 5 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 146 0 0 3 4 33 49 41 16 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 283 0 2 3 10 44 102 91 31 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 322 2 2 4 17 54 99 97 46 1 7.8  ***
35-39 ........................ 124 1 0 4 7 15 38 45 14 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 30 0 0 0 2 6 10 7 5 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 98 1 1 1 5 25 31 29 5 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 0 0 0 1 7 8 6 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 0 0 0 1 9 7 7 1 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 27 1 1 1 0 4 8 10 2 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 0 0 0 3 2 5 5 2 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 8.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL AGES ................ 92 1 1 1 5 25 28 26 5 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 21 0 0 0 1 7 7 6 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 25 0 0 0 1 9 7 7 1 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 24 1 1 1 0 4 7 8 2 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 16 0 0 0 3 2 5 4 2 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL AGES ................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
25-29 ........................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
35-39 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
40 & OVER ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 17 0 0 0 1 4 5 2 5 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 8.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

35-39 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL AGES ................ 16 0 0 0 1 4 4 2 5 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
18-19 ........................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
20-24 ........................ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL AGES ................ 50 0 0 0 4 14 15 13 4 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 17 0 0 0 1 1 6 8 1 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 13 0 0 0 1 8 2 1 1 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 8 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL AGES ................ 43 0 0 0 4 12 13 11 3 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 14 0 0 0 1 1 5 7 0 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 11 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 1 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 7 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 8.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL AGE, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. — Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL AGE
AND RACE

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

HISPANIC**
ALL AGES ................ 95 0 3 1 3 20 37 21 10 0  ***  ***
UNDER 18 ................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
18-19 ........................ 5 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0  ***  ***
20-24 ........................ 22 0 0 1 0 4 10 3 4 0  ***  ***
25-29 ........................ 24 0 3 0 0 6 7 5 3 0  ***  ***
30-34 ........................ 21 0 0 0 1 4 9 7 0 0  ***  ***
35-39 ........................ 17 0 0 0 1 4 6 4 2 0  ***  ***
40 & OVER ............... 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 9.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL MARITAL STATUS, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
MARITAL
STATUS

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL BIRTHS ............. 1,200 4 8 16 53 224 398 355 141 1 6.8  ***
MARRIED ................. 712 2 1 9 24 116 232 225 102 1 5.1  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 486 2 6 7 29 107 166 130 39 0 9.1  ***
NOT STATED ........... 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL WHITE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 1,027 3 7 15 43 180 343 309 126 1 6.6  ***
MARRIED ................. 638 2 1 9 19 99 210 206 91 1 4.9  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 387 1 5 6 24 80 133 103 35 0 9.3  ***
NOT STATED ........... 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 946 3 4 14 40 162 312 293 117 1 6.4  ***
MARRIED ................. 601 2 1 9 17 88 197 200 86 1 4.8  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 343 1 2 5 23 73 115 93 31 0 9.0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL BLACK
ALL BIRTHS ............. 98 1 1 1 5 25 31 29 5 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 43 0 0 0 2 9 13 14 5 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 55 1 1 1 3 16 18 15 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL BIRTHS ............. 92 1 1 1 5 25 28 26 5 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 40 0 0 0 2 9 12 12 5 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 52 1 1 1 3 16 16 14 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL BIRTHS ............. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 9.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL MARITAL STATUS, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
MARITAL
STATUS

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL BIRTHS ............. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL BIRTHS ............. 17 0 0 0 1 4 5 2 5 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 12 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 5 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL BIRTHS ............. 16 0 0 0 1 4 4 2 5 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 12 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 5 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 50 0 0 0 4 14 15 13 4 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 12 0 0 0 2 4 4 2 0 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 38 0 0 0 2 10 11 11 4 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL BIRTHS ............. 43 0 0 0 4 12 13 11 3 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 10 0 0 0 2 3 3 2 0 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 33 0 0 0 2 9 10 9 3 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 9.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL MARITAL STATUS, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
MARITAL
STATUS

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

HISPANIC**
ALL BIRTHS ............. 95 0 3 1 3 20 37 21 10 0  ***  ***
MARRIED ................. 42 0 0 0 2 12 15 8 5 0  ***  ***
UNMARRIED ............ 53 0 3 1 1 8 22 13 5 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 10.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL EDUCATION, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
YEARS OF

EDUCATION

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
ALL BIRTHS ............. 1,200 4 8 16 53 224 398 355 141 1 6.8  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 27 0 0 1 2 7 10 4 2 1  ***  ***
9-11 YEARS ............. 83 0 0 0 4 24 30 21 4 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 389 1 3 5 19 76 133 114 38 0 7.2  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 354 2 4 3 14 61 109 114 47 0 6.5  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 336 1 0 6 13 52 114 100 50 0 6.0  ***
NOT STATED ........... 11 0 1 1 1 4 2 2 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL WHITE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 1,027 3 7 15 43 180 343 309 126 1 6.6  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 26 0 0 1 2 7 9 4 2 1  ***  ***
9-11 YEARS ............. 69 0 0 0 3 19 26 17 4 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 331 1 3 4 14 63 114 98 34 0 6.6  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 301 1 3 3 13 47 92 100 42 0 6.6  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 290 1 0 6 10 41 100 88 44 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 10 0 1 1 1 3 2 2 0 0  ***  ***

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 946 3 4 14 40 162 312 293 117 1 6.4  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 16 0 0 0 1 3 5 4 2 1  ***  ***
9-11 YEARS ............. 62 0 0 0 3 19 23 14 3 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 300 1 2 4 14 54 100 94 31 0 7.0  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 281 1 1 3 12 44 85 95 40 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 277 1 0 6 9 39 97 84 41 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 10 0 1 1 1 3 2 2 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL BLACK
ALL BIRTHS ............. 98 1 1 1 5 25 31 29 5 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 35 0 0 1 2 10 11 10 1 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 29 1 1 0 1 7 9 9 1 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 29 0 0 0 2 6 10 8 3 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
ALL BIRTHS ............. 92 1 1 1 5 25 28 26 5 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 32 0 0 1 2 10 10 8 1 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 28 1 1 0 1 7 9 8 1 0  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 10.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL EDUCATION, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
YEARS OF

EDUCATION

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
16+ YEARS .............. 28 0 0 0 2 6 9 8 3 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

ALL BIRTHS ............. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
12 YEARS ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
13-15 YEARS ........... 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

ALL BIRTHS ............. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
12 YEARS ................ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
13-15 YEARS ........... 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL BIRTHS ............. 17 0 0 0 1 4 5 2 5 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
12 YEARS ................ 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 9 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 3 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

ALL BIRTHS ............. 16 0 0 0 1 4 4 2 5 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
9-11 YEARS ............. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 10.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL EDUCATION, RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

MATERNAL
RACE AND
YEARS OF

EDUCATION

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

12 YEARS ................ 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 9 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 3 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
ALL BIRTHS ............. 50 0 0 0 4 14 15 13 4 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
9-11 YEARS ............. 9 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 18 0 0 0 3 3 5 5 2 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 17 0 0 0 0 7 4 4 2 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

ALL BIRTHS ............. 43 0 0 0 4 12 13 11 3 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
9-11 YEARS ............. 9 0 0 0 1 3 3 2 0 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 14 0 0 0 3 2 4 4 1 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 14 0 0 0 0 6 3 3 2 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***

HISPANIC**
ALL BIRTHS ............. 95 0 3 1 3 20 37 21 10 0  ***  ***
0-8 YEARS ............... 10 0 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 0  ***  ***
9-11 YEARS ............. 8 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 0  ***  ***
12 YEARS ................ 39 0 1 0 0 10 17 7 4 0  ***  ***
13-15 YEARS ........... 24 0 2 0 1 4 8 7 2 0  ***  ***
16+ YEARS .............. 14 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 3 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED ........... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 11.  LIVE BIRTHS BY TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT, MATERNAL RACE AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

TRIMESTER OF
FIRST

 PRENATAL VISIT

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

ALL BIRTHS*
FIRST ....................... 765 4 4 9 31 129 262 226 100 0 6.3  ***
SECOND .................. 211 0 0 3 7 41 69 69 21 1  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 28 0 0 0 1 4 14 8 1 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 20 0 1 1 1 8 3 4 2 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 176 0 3 3 13 42 50 48 17 0  ***  ***

TOTAL WHITE
FIRST ....................... 655 3 3 8 24 99 227 201 90 0 5.8  ***
SECOND .................. 179 0 0 3 7 36 61 54 17 1  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 22 0 0 0 0 4 10 7 1 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 18 0 1 1 1 7 3 3 2 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 153 0 3 3 11 34 42 44 16 0  ***  ***

NON-HISPANIC WHITE
FIRST ....................... 618 3 3 8 22 93 213 192 84 0 5.8  ***
SECOND .................. 163 0 0 3 6 32 54 51 16 1  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 18 0 0 0 0 3 7 7 1 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 17 0 1 1 1 7 2 3 2 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 130 0 0 2 11 27 36 40 14 0  ***  ***

TOTAL BLACK
FIRST ....................... 65 1 1 1 4 18 20 17 3 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 19 0 0 0 0 4 4 9 2 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 10 0 0 0 1 3 5 1 0 0  ***  ***

NON-HISPANIC BLACK
FIRST ....................... 60 1 1 1 4 18 17 15 3 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 18 0 0 0 0 4 4 8 2 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 10 0 0 0 1 3 5 1 0 0  ***  ***

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

FIRST ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
SECOND .................. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 11.  LIVE BIRTHS BY TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT, MATERNAL RACE AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

TRIMESTER OF
FIRST

 PRENATAL VISIT

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

TOTAL AMERICAN
INDIAN

NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

NON-HISPANIC
AMERICAN INDIAN

FIRST ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
SECOND .................. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC
ISLANDER

FIRST ....................... 13 0 0 0 1 3 4 1 4 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0  ***  ***

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN
OR PACIFIC
ISLANDER

FIRST ....................... 12 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 4 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NO CARE ................. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0
NOT STATED .......... 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0  ***  ***

TOTAL MULTI-RACE
FIRST ....................... 30 0 0 0 2 8 11 6 3 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 10 0 0 0 1 4 2 3 0 0  ***  ***

See footnotes at end of table.



TABLE 11.  LIVE BIRTHS BY TRIMESTER OF FIRST PRENATAL VISIT, MATERNAL RACE AND INFANT BIRTH WEIGHT, 2023. —
Continued

   CECIL COUNTY

TRIMESTER OF
FIRST

 PRENATAL VISIT

ALL
BIRTHS

B I R T H   W E I G H T   (IN GRAMS) PERCENT
<2500

GRAMS

PERCENT
<1500

GRAMSUNDER
 1000

1000-
 1499

1500-
 1999

2000-
 2499

2500-
 2999

3000-
 3499

3500-
 3999

4000 &
 OVER

 NOT
STATED

NON-HISPANIC
MULTI-RACE

FIRST ....................... 25 0 0 0 2 6 9 6 2 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 9 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 0 0  ***  ***

HISPANIC**
FIRST ....................... 48 0 0 0 2 8 20 11 7 0  ***  ***
SECOND .................. 18 0 0 0 1 4 7 5 1 0  ***  ***
THIRD ....................... 4 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  ***  ***
NO CARE ................. 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  ***  ***
NOT STATED .......... 24 0 3 1 0 7 6 5 2 0  ***  ***

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.
***Percentages based on <20 events in the numerator are not presented since percentages based on small numbers are unstable.



TABLE 12.  LIVE BIRTHS BY MATERNAL RACE AND HISPANIC ORIGIN AND PLACE OF OCCURRENCE, 2023.

   CECIL COUNTY

TOTAL
BIRTHS

PLACE OF OCCURRENCE
PERCENT OF

BIRTHS
OCCURRING IN

MARYLAND

PERCENT OF
BIRTHS

OCCURRING IN
THE

DISTRICT
OFCOLUMBIA

PERCENT OF
BIRTHS

OCCURRING IN
OTHER STATESMARYLAND DISTRICT OF

COLUMBIA OTHER STATES

ALL BIRTHS* .................................... 1,200 804 0 396 67.0 0.0 33.0

TOTAL WHITE ................................. 1,027 698 0 329 68.0 0.0 32.0

NON-HISPANIC WHITE ................... 946 636 0 310 67.2 0.0 32.8

TOTAL BLACK ................................. 98 57 0 41 58.2 0.0 41.8

NON-HISPANIC BLACK ................... 92 54 0 38 58.7 0.0 41.3

TOTAL AMERICAN INDIAN ............. 2 1 0 1 50.0 0.0 50.0

NON-HISPANIC AMERICAN
INDIAN ....................................... 2 1 0 1 50.0 0.0 50.0

TOTAL ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER .................. 17 9 0 8 52.9 0.0 47.1

NON-HISPANIC ASIAN OR
PACIFIC ISLANDER .................. 16 9 0 7 56.2 0.0 43.8

TOTAL MULTI-RACE ....................... 50 37 0 13 74.0 0.0 26.0

NON-HISPANIC MULTI-RACE ........ 43 31 0 12 72.1 0.0 27.9

HISPANIC** ...................................... 95 71 0 24 74.7 0.0 25.3

*Includes races reported as ’unknown’ or ’other’.
**Includes all births to mothers of Hispanic origin of any race.


